

## **Shadow Valley Country Club**

July 18, 2016

Subject: New Golf Course Superintendent - Jason Ward, CGCS





Dear Members,

I am pleased to announce that Jason Ward is our new Certified Golf Course Superintendent. Jason comes to us from the Gainesville Country Club in Gainesville, Florida, where he was the Golf Course Superintendent. He was previously Superintendet at LaTour Golf Club in Mathews, Louisiana, Construction Superintendent / Golf Course Superintendent at Windswept Dunes Golf Club in Freeport, Florida, Golf Course Superintendent at The Grande Golf Club in Jackson, Michigan after stints as an Assistant Superintendent at The Country Club of North Carolina in Pinehurst, North Carolina, Pebble Brook Golf Club in Noblesville, Indiana and Greensburg Country Club in Greensburg, Indiana.

Jason received a degree in Turfgrass Management from one of the nations premier turfgrass programs, Michigan State University. He is a Certified Golf Course Superintendent and a member of the Golf Course Superintendents Association of America.

Jason, his wife Lily and their 9 year old daughter Gabriela will be moving to Northwest Arkansas in September. Jason will be starting on July 19<sup>th</sup>.

Very Truly Yours,

Richard C. Reaves General Manager

Shadow Valley Country Club

short C. Lames

Richard C. Reaves General Manager/Owner 7001 Shadow Valley Road Rogers, AR 72758 479-903-4141 C 479-203-0000 x6 O 479-203-0006 F rich@shadowvalleyinfo.com